WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works contacted Coastal Bridge Services, L.L.C. 

to provide equipment, labor and materials for immediate removal, repairs, and replacement of the 

trunnion bearings, and 

WHEREAS, Coastal Bridge Services, L.L.C. has provided a quote of $98,698.18 

(ninety-eight thousand six hundred ninety-eight dollars and eighteen cents) for all necessary 

emergency work to return Combon Bridge to safe operations, 

WHEREAS, the Parish President approved the emergency repairs to the Combon Bridge 

on July 13, 2023 in order to ensure the safety of the public, and

[...]

21-PARK-05                                                      Bayou Country Sports Park Soccer Expansion       

PROJECT SUMMARY (200 WORDS OR LESS) 
Construction of improvements to the Bayou Country Sports Park soccer area. 

PROJECT PURPOSE & BENEFITS (150 WORDS OR LESS) 
Change Order No. 1 is required to increase Contract Time by one hundred eighteen (118) days 

due to the delays due to supply chain issues and adverse weather conditions. 

TOTAL  EXPENDITURE 
No Change 

AMOUNT SHOWN ABOVE IS:  (CIRCLE ONE) 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED 

IS PROJECTALREADY BUDGETED:  (CIRCLE ONE) 

N/A NO YES 
 IF YES AMOUNT

[...]

WHEREAS, the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government entered into a contract 

dated October 26, 2022 with LA Contracting Enterprise, LLC, for Parish Project No. 21-PARK-

05, Bayou Country Sports Park Soccer Expansion, Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana, and 

WHEREAS, it is necessary to increase contract time by one hundred eighteen (118) days 

due to delays due to electrical supply chain issues and adverse weather conditions, and  

WHEREAS, this change order will not change the overall contract price, and 

WHEREAS, this Change Order No. 1 has been recommended by the Engineer, All South